

## بيان المركز المالي المجمع

30 يونيو 2016 (غير مدقق)

| 30 يونيو 2016   | 31 ديسمبر 2015  | (مدقق)          |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| ألف دينار كويتي | ألف دينار كويتي | ألف دينار كويتي |
| 408,462         | 682,469         | 849,239         |
| 335,387         | 332,575         | 357,915         |
| 621,070         | 265,681         | 534,511         |
| 2,280,651       | 2,297,466       | 2,196,597       |
| 347,674         | 338,888         | 254,695         |
| 30,291          | 30,234          | 30,333          |
| 9,809           | 9,809           | 9,809           |
| 104,561         | 80,229          | 42,772          |
| 4,137,905       | 4,037,351       | 4,275,871       |

## الموجودات

نقد وأرصدة قصيرة الأجل  
سندات الخزانة والبنك المركزي  
المستحق من البنوك والمؤسسات المالية الأخرى  
قروض وسلفيات  
استثمارات في أوراق مالية  
عقارات ومعدات  
موجودات غير ملموسة  
موجودات أخرى

## مجموع الموجودات

المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية  
المطلوبات:

المستحق إلى البنوك  
المستحق إلى المؤسسات المالية الأخرى  
ودائع العملاء  
مصاريف تمويلية أخرى  
مطلوبات أخرى

## مجموع المطلوبات

## حقوق الملكية:

## حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي البنك:

رأس المال  
توزيعات أسهم منحة مقترحة  
أسهم الخزينة  
احتياطيات  
أرباح محتفظ بها

توزيعات أرباح مقترحة

الحصص غير المسيطرة

## مجموع حقوق الملكية

## مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية

|           |           |           |
|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 219,311   | 166,904   | 146,552   |
| 746,025   | 627,232   | 631,082   |
| 2,449,072 | 2,546,163 | 2,841,119 |
| 30,200    | -         | -         |
| 137,158   | 120,327   | 105,906   |
| 3,581,766 | 3,460,626 | 3,724,659 |
| 149,666   | 141,194   | 141,194   |
| -         | 8,472     | -         |
| (3,713)   | (2,822)   | -         |
| 245,568   | 258,497   | 259,638   |
| 163,592   | 152,077   | 149,317   |
| 555,113   | 557,418   | 550,149   |
| -         | 18,282    | -         |
| 555,113   | 575,700   | 550,149   |
| 1,026     | 1,025     | 1,063     |
| 556,139   | 576,725   | 551,212   |
| 4,137,905 | 4,037,351 | 4,275,871 |

## بيان الدخل المجمع

للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2016 (غير مدقق)

| 30 يونيو 2016   | 30 يونيو 2015   | الثلثة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو | السنة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو |
|-----------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| ألف دينار كويتي | ألف دينار كويتي | ألف دينار كويتي                  | ألف دينار كويتي                 |
| 29,762          | 26,591          | 59,335                           | 54,182                          |
| (8,948)         | (6,344)         | (17,123)                         | (12,795)                        |
| 20,814          | 20,247          | 42,212                           | 41,387                          |
| 8,935           | 8,519           | 17,996                           | 16,630                          |
| 1,525           | 917             | 3,837                            | 1,888                           |
| 268             | 966             | 472                              | 1,545                           |
| 637             | 430             | 5,269                            | 3,772                           |
| -               | 4,002           | -                                | 5,714                           |
| 240             | 259             | 869                              | 586                             |
| 32,419          | 35,340          | 70,655                           | 71,522                          |
| (5,861)         | (5,280)         | (11,504)                         | (10,443)                        |
| (4,229)         | (4,274)         | (8,253)                          | (7,845)                         |
| (22)            | (125)           | (39)                             | (226)                           |
| (10,112)        | (9,679)         | (19,796)                         | (18,514)                        |
| 22,307          | 25,661          | 50,859                           | 53,008                          |
| (18,403)        | (14,832)        | (38,978)                         | (35,667)                        |
| 3,904           | 10,829          | 11,881                           | 17,341                          |
| (162)           | (485)           | (372)                            | (672)                           |
| 3,742           | 10,344          | 11,509                           | 16,669                          |
| 3,738           | 10,348          | 11,506                           | 16,671                          |
| 4               | (4)             | 3                                | (2)                             |
| 3,742           | 10,344          | 11,509                           | 16,669                          |
| 2.5             | 6.9             | 7.7                              | 11.1                            |

## الخاص بـ:

مساهمي البنك

الحصص غير المسيطرة

ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة

الخاصة بمساهمي البنك (فلس)



التجاري  
Al-Tijari

1-888-225 cbk.com

التجاري... هو إختيار  
Al-Tijari... My Choice

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

30 June 2016 (Unaudited)

|                                                        |                  | (Audited)        |                  |
|--------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
|                                                        | 30 June 2016     | 31 December 2015 | 30 June 2015     |
|                                                        | KD 000's         | KD 000's         | KD 000's         |
| <b>ASSETS</b>                                          |                  |                  |                  |
| Cash and short term funds                              | 408,462          | 682,469          | 849,239          |
| Treasury and Central Bank bonds                        | 335,387          | 332,575          | 357,915          |
| Due from banks and other financial institutions        | 621,070          | 265,681          | 534,511          |
| Loans and advances                                     | 2,280,651        | 2,297,466        | 2,196,597        |
| Investment securities                                  | 347,674          | 338,888          | 254,695          |
| Premises and equipment                                 | 30,291           | 30,234           | 30,333           |
| Intangible assets                                      | 9,809            | 9,809            | 9,809            |
| Other assets                                           | 104,561          | 80,229           | 42,772           |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>                                    | <b>4,137,905</b> | <b>4,037,351</b> | <b>4,275,871</b> |
| <b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>                          |                  |                  |                  |
| <b>LIABILITIES:</b>                                    |                  |                  |                  |
| Due to banks                                           | 219,311          | 166,904          | 146,552          |
| Due to other financial institutions                    | 746,025          | 627,232          | 631,082          |
| Customer deposits                                      | 2,449,072        | 2,546,163        | 2,841,119        |
| Other borrowed funds                                   | 30,200           | -                | -                |
| Other liabilities                                      | 137,158          | 120,327          | 105,906          |
| <b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>                               | <b>3,581,766</b> | <b>3,460,626</b> | <b>3,724,659</b> |
| <b>EQUITY</b>                                          |                  |                  |                  |
| <b>Equity attributable to shareholders of the Bank</b> |                  |                  |                  |
| Share capital                                          | 149,666          | 141,194          | 141,194          |
| Proposed bonus shares                                  | -                | 8,472            | -                |
| Treasury shares                                        | (3,713)          | (2,822)          | -                |
| Reserves                                               | 245,568          | 258,497          | 259,638          |
| Retained earnings                                      | 163,592          | 152,077          | 149,317          |
|                                                        | 555,113          | 557,418          | 550,149          |
| Proposed dividend                                      | -                | 18,282           | -                |
|                                                        | 555,113          | 575,700          | 550,149          |
| Non-controlling interests                              | 1,026            | 1,025            | 1,063            |
| <b>TOTAL EQUITY</b>                                    | <b>556,139</b>   | <b>576,725</b>   | <b>551,212</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>                    | <b>4,137,905</b> | <b>4,037,351</b> | <b>4,275,871</b> |

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Period ended 30 June 2016 (Unaudited)

|                                                                                      | Three months ended 30 June |                | Six months ended 30 June |                 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
|                                                                                      | 2016                       | 2015           | 2016                     | 2015            |
|                                                                                      | KD 000's                   | KD 000's       | KD 000's                 | KD 000's        |
| Interest income                                                                      | 29,762                     | 26,591         | 59,335                   | 54,182          |
| Interest expense                                                                     | (8,948)                    | (6,344)        | (17,123)                 | (12,795)        |
| <b>NET INTEREST INCOME</b>                                                           | <b>20,814</b>              | <b>20,247</b>  | <b>42,212</b>            | <b>41,387</b>   |
| Fees and commissions                                                                 | 8,935                      | 8,519          | 17,996                   | 16,630          |
| Net gain from dealing in foreign currencies                                          | 1,525                      | 917            | 3,837                    | 1,888           |
| Net gain from investment securities                                                  | 268                        | 966            | 472                      | 1,545           |
| Dividend income                                                                      | 637                        | 430            | 5,269                    | 3,772           |
| Gain on disposal of assets pending sale                                              | -                          | 4,002          | -                        | 5,714           |
| Other operating income                                                               | 240                        | 259            | 869                      | 586             |
| <b>OPERATING INCOME</b>                                                              | <b>32,419</b>              | <b>35,340</b>  | <b>70,655</b>            | <b>71,522</b>   |
| Staff expenses                                                                       | (5,861)                    | (5,280)        | (11,504)                 | (10,443)        |
| General and administrative expenses                                                  | (4,229)                    | (4,274)        | (8,253)                  | (7,845)         |
| Depreciation and amortisation                                                        | (22)                       | (125)          | (39)                     | (226)           |
| <b>OPERATING EXPENSES</b>                                                            | <b>(10,112)</b>            | <b>(9,679)</b> | <b>(19,796)</b>          | <b>(18,514)</b> |
| <b>OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE PROVISIONS</b>                                            | <b>22,307</b>              | <b>25,661</b>  | <b>50,859</b>            | <b>53,008</b>   |
| Impairment and other provisions                                                      | (18,403)                   | (14,832)       | (38,978)                 | (35,667)        |
| <b>PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION</b>                                                        | <b>3,904</b>               | <b>10,829</b>  | <b>11,881</b>            | <b>17,341</b>   |
| Taxation                                                                             | (162)                      | (485)          | (372)                    | (672)           |
| <b>NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD</b>                                                     | <b>3,742</b>               | <b>10,344</b>  | <b>11,509</b>            | <b>16,669</b>   |
| <b>Attributable to:</b>                                                              |                            |                |                          |                 |
| Shareholders of the Bank                                                             | 3,738                      | 10,348         | 11,506                   | 16,671          |
| Non-controlling interests                                                            | 4                          | (4)            | 3                        | (2)             |
|                                                                                      | 3,742                      | 10,344         | 11,509                   | 16,669          |
| Basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to shareholders of the Bank (fils) | 2.5                        | 6.9            | 7.7                      | 11.1            |



| Branch Network           | Tel      | Fax      | شبكة الفروع           |
|--------------------------|----------|----------|-----------------------|
| Mubarak Al-Kabir         | 22990001 | 22464870 | مبارك الكبير          |
| Abdulla Mubarak Street   | 22990005 | 22404826 | شارع عبدالله المبارك  |
| Airport (Arrival)        | 22990004 | 24741951 | المطار (الوصول)       |
| Airport (Cargo)          | 22990235 | 24712088 | المطار (الجمارك)      |
| Al Rai                   | 22990045 | 22990825 | الري                  |
| Ali Sabah Al Salem       | 22990042 | 23280662 | علي صباح السالم       |
| Al Naeem                 | 22990056 | 24571797 | النعيم                |
| Al Rabia                 | 22990057 | 22990547 | الرابية               |
| Al Messila               | 22990065 | 22990815 | المسيلة               |
| Andalus                  | 22990036 | 24889129 | الأندلس               |
| Ardhiya                  | 22990019 | 24887316 | العارضية              |
| Dahiyat Abdulla Mubarak  | 22990059 | 22990193 | ضاحية عبدالله المبارك |
| Dhafer                   | 22990041 | 23830726 | الظفر                 |
| East Ahmadi              | 22990014 | 23980434 | شرق الأحمدى           |
| Fahaheel                 | 22990066 | 23929683 | الفحيحيل              |
| Fahaheel - Ajyal Complex | 22990011 | 23913905 | الفحيحيل - مجمع أجيال |
| Faiha                    | 22990067 | 22531740 | الفيحاء               |
| Farwaniya Co-op          | 22990027 | 24744810 | الفروانية (الجمعية)   |
| Hadiya                   | 22990064 | 22990232 | هدية                  |
| Hawalli                  | 22990016 | 22616451 | حولي                  |
| Hawalli (Beirut Str)     | 22990020 | 22621904 | حولي - شارع بيروت     |
| Jabriya                  | 22990035 | 25334632 | الجابرية              |
| Jahra                    | 22990007 | 24551580 | الجھراء               |
| Jleeb Al Shyukh          | 22990063 | 22990153 | جليب الشيوخ           |
| Khaitan                  | 22990008 | 24745584 | خيطان                 |
| Khaldiya                 | 22990015 | 24810549 | الخالدية              |
| Labour Unit              | 22990324 | 24335895 | وحدة حساب العامل      |
| Mansouriya               | 22990044 | 22573880 | المنصورية             |
| Ministries Complex       | 22990031 | 22474151 | مجمع الوزارات         |
| Omariya                  | 22990010 | 24711148 | العمرية               |
| Qurain                   | 22990024 | 25440035 | القرين                |
| Ras Salmiya              | 22990033 | 25719570 | رأس السالمية          |
| Regaee                   | 22990050 | 24893885 | الرقعي                |
| Rumaithiya               | 22990018 | 22990964 | الرميثية              |
| Sabah Al Salem           | 22990054 | 22990354 | صباح السالم           |
| Sabahiya                 | 22990012 | 23617302 | الصباحية              |
| Salhiya                  | 22990030 | 22463492 | الصالحية              |
| Salmiya                  | 22990023 | 25727053 | السالمية              |
| Salwa                    | 22990051 | 25610780 | سلوى                  |
| Sharq                    | 22990026 | 22454869 | شرق                   |
| Shuwaikh                 | 22990021 | 24837952 | الشويخ                |
| Six Ring Road            | 22990034 | 24345382 | الدائري السادس        |
| South Surra              | 22990055 | 22990355 | جنوب السرة            |
| Sulaibikhat              | 22990013 | 24877318 | الصليبخات             |
| Vegetable Market         | 22990028 | 24817859 | سوق الخضار            |
| Yarmouk                  | 22990032 | 25352182 | اليرموك               |